1	State of Arkansas
2	81st General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 1997 H.R. 1006
4	By: Representative Dawson
5	
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	COMMENDING PRESIDENT WILLIAM JEFFERSON CLINTON FOR HIS
9	INSPIRING STATE OF THE UNION SPEECH DELIVERED ON FEBRUARY
10	4, 1997.
11	
12	Subtitle
13	COMMENDING PRESIDENT WILLIAM JEFFERSON
14	CLINTON FOR HIS INSPIRING STATE OF THE
15	UNION SPEECH DELIVERED ON FEBRUARY 4,
16	1997.
17	
18	WHEREAS, President Clinton addressed the nation on February 4, 1997, and
19	delivered his State of the Union address; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, President Clintons State of the Union speech was both
22	exceptional and inspiring and reflected well upon him, this nation, and
23	especially the State of Arkansas; and
24	
25	WHEREAS, President Clintons emphasis on education was particularly
26	gratifying and extremely timely; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, it is an honor to the citizens of this state to have a native
29	son in The Whitehouse;
30	
31	NOW THEREFORE,
32	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-FIRST GENERAL
33	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
34	
35	That President William Jefferson Clinton is hereby commended for his
36	February 4, 1997, State of the Union address and appreciation and best wishes

1 are extended to him by this body. 3 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That upon the adoption of this resolution that the Chief Clerk of the 5 House shall transmit a copy hereof to President Clinton.